
Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo 

COMMlJ~NICATION SKILLS AS 
DETERMINANTS OF 

PERFORMANCE AMONG 
MARKETERS 

ESSENTIAL LIFE SKILLS WHICH ARE CRITICAL TO 
MARKETING 

,LAP~ LAMBERT 
~ Academic Publishing 

" 



Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo 

COMMUNICATION SKILLS AS 
DETERMINANTS OF 

PERFORMANCE AMONG 
MARKETERS 

ESSENTIAL LIFE SKILLS WHICH ARE CRITICAL 
TO MARKETING 

LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing 



II 

,, ,, 
~ I 

,, 

I I 

It 

~ I 

lmpressum/lmprint (nur fur Deutschland/ only for Germany) 
Bibliografische Information der Deutschen Nationalbibliothek: Die Deutsche Nationalbibliothek 
verzeichnet diese Publikation in der Deutschen Nationalbibliografie; detaillierte bibliografische 
Daten sind im Internet uber http://dnb.d-nb.de abrufbar. 
Aile in diesem Buch genannten Marken und Produktnamen unterliegen warenzeichen-, marken
oder patentrechtlichem Schutz bzw. sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene Warenzeichen der 
jeweiligen lnhaber. Die Wiedergabe von Marken, Produktnamen, Gebrauchsnamen, 
Handelsnamen, Warenbezeichnungen u.s.w. in diesem Werk berechtigt auch ohne besondere 
Kennzeichnung nicht zu der Annahme, dass solche Namen im Sinne der Warenzeichen- und 
Markenschutzgesetzgebung als frei zu betrachten waren und daher von jedermann benutzt 
werden durften. 

Coverbild : www.ingimage.com 

Verlag: LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG 
Dudweiler Landstr. 99, 66123 Saarbrucken, Deutschland 
Telefon +49 681 3720-310, Telefax +49 681 3720-3109 
Email: info@lap-publishing.com 

Herstellung in Deutschland: 
Schaltungsdienst Lange o.H .G., Berlin 
Books on Demand GmbH, Norderstedt 
Reha GmbH, Saarbrucken 
Amazon Distribution GmbH, Leipzig 
ISBN: 978-3-8443-0455-8 

Imprint (only for USA, GB) 
Bibliographic information published by the Deutsche Nationalbibliothek: The Deutsche 
Nationalbibliothek lists this publication in the Deutsche Nationalbibliografie; detailed 
bibliographic data are available in the Internet at http://dnb.d-nb.de. 
Any brand names and product names mentioned in this book are subject to trademark, brand 
or patent protection and are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. 
The use of brand names, product names, common names, trade names, product descriptions 
etc. even without a particular marking in this works is in no way to be construed to mean that 
such names may be regarded as unrestricted in respect of trademark and brand protection 
legislation and could thus be used by anyone. 

Cover image: www.ingimage.com 

Publisher: LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG 
Dudweiler Landstr. 99, 66123 Saarbrucken, Germany 
Phone +49 681 3720-310, Fax +49 681 3720-3109 
Email: info@lap-publishing.com 

Printed in the U.S.A. 
Printed in the U.K. by (see last page) 
ISBN: 978-3-8443-0455-8 

Copyright© 2011 by the author and LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG 
and licenso.rs 
All rights reserved. Saarbrucken 2011 



ibliothek 
rafische 

·, marken
len der 

andere 
- und 
nutzt 

:, brand 
llders. 
ptions 
an that 
tion 

.G 

Table of Contents 
Chapter One: Introduction 
BackgroWld to the Study 
Statement of the Problem 
Objectives of the Study 
Research Questions 
Hypotheses 
Limitations ofStudy 
Definition of Terms 
Chapter Two: Literahu·e Review 
Introduction 
Conceptual Framework 
Meaning of interpersonal Communication 
Theoretical Frameworks 
Systems Perspective 
Uses and Gratifications Theory 
Marketing and Internet Usage 
Chapter Three: Research Methods 
Introduction 
Research Design 
Population 
Determination of Sample Size 
Methods of Data Collection 
Instruments 
Research Procedure 
Methods of Data Collection 
Chapter Four: Presentation and Interpretation of Data 
Introduction 
Demographical Data 
Hypotheses Testing 
Chapter Five: Discussion, Conclusion and Recommendations 
Introduction 
Discussion ofFindings 
Conclusion fiom the Findings 
Suggestion for Further Reseru:ch 
Recommendations 
Psychological Implication of the Study 
References 
Appendix I 

2 

Page 
2 
3 
3-5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8-28 
28 

28-30 
30 
31-32 
33 
33 
33-34 
34 
34-35 
35 
35-36 
36 
36-37 
38 
38 
38-40 
41-43 
44 
44 
44-46 
46-47 
47 
47-48 
48-50 
51 -53 
54-56 



,,, 

tu 
~~~ 

~~~ 

,,, 

IJI 

Ill 

~ ~~ 

CHAPTER ONE 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background to the Study 

Communication is the fundamental building block of marketing. It alters and shapes 

relationships and interactions. An understanding of interpersonal communication is an 

essential ingredient in cooking up good relationships. Marketing requires good 

relationship with customers either old or potential. Zeithaml, Pasuraman and Berry, 

(1990), Bowen and Lawler (1990), Reichheld and Kenny (1990) and Schlesinger and 

Heskett (1991) cited the need for customer-contact personnel to "take responsibility, 

think for themselves and respond well to pressure from customers" (Schlesinger and 

Heskett, 1991). Schlesinger and Heskett (1991) further emphasized the importance of 

training and support in "communication, performance management, team building, 

coaching and empowerment" for front-line workers and their managers. Both Reichheld 

and Kenny (1990) and Schlesinger and Heskett (1991) found that companies that 

exhibited these policies and attitudes experienced not only higher customer retention but 

profits. 

Marketers have traditionally spent the maJority of their time communicating in one form 

or another (meetings, face-to-face discussions, letters, e-mails, reports, etc.). Today, 

however, more and more marketers find that an important part of their work is 

communication. Moreover, a sea-change in communication technologies has contributed 

to the transformation of marketing structure. For these reasons, communication practices 

and technologies have become more important in all marketing activities. 

3 



I 
I, 

Failure to communicate is· equal to failute to negotiate. Interpersonal 
skills are those socjal com.munications an~.~ interactions that are done to 
reach certain results. As a marketer, interpE:rsonal skills are vita l because 
you want the customer to feel comfortable enough to purGhase what 
you are selling. You can have a great prod\JCt but lack the needed skills 
to sell it. In some cases, your product ma~ not be what the consumer 
needs, but because of your interpersonal $~i lls you are able tcr ·sell the 
product. It's good to know some sales techniques, even if you don't 
work in a formal sales role. Whether you'r~ trying to convince a new 
person to join your organization, or describi~.' ~g a new product to a client 
over a catch-up call, knowing how to sell is .~ great abil ity to have, and 
it's one that's sure to be respected strong!¥. within your organisation . 
This is one book the presents the findings of research work on 
communication skills. This book presents r~sults of research work on 
communication skills and performance amon ' marketers. 

\ 

I 
Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo 
Adejumo Gbadebo Olubunmi is a lecturer at Covenant 
University,Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria. He received his 
doctorate in counseling psychology from Covenant 
University. He is a member of Counseling Association 
of Nigeria . He regularly presents lectures and 
workshops for professional organisations.He is blessed 
with two daughters-Tinuade and Fikayomi. 

I II 1111 
9 117 8 3 8 4 4 3 0 4 5 5 8 97 8-3-8443-045 5-8 

~ ~ 
~ 
~ I ~ -~ \ 

i--

i, 

I~ 
I, 

I~ 
l 
I' 
\ 
i· 

~ 


