

Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo

COMMUNICATION SKILLS AS DETERMINANTS OF PERFORMANCE AMONG MARKETERS

ESSENTIAL LIFE SKILLS WHICH ARE CRITICAL TO MARKETING



Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo

COMMUNICATION SKILLS AS DETERMINANTS OF PERFORMANCE AMONG MARKETERS

ESSENTIAL LIFE SKILLS WHICH ARE CRITICAL TO MARKETING

LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing

Impressum/Imprint (nur für Deutschland/ only for Germany)

Bibliografische Information der Deutschen Nationalbibliothek: Die Deutsche Nationalbibliothek verzeichnet diese Publikation in der Deutschen Nationalbibliografie; detaillierte bibliografische Daten sind im Internet über http://dnb.d-nb.de abrufbar.

Alle in diesem Buch genannten Marken und Produktnamen unterliegen warenzeichen-, markenoder patentrechtlichem Schutz bzw. sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene Warenzeichen der
jeweiligen Inhaber. Die Wiedergabe von Marken, Produktnamen, Gebrauchsnamen,
Handelsnamen, Warenbezeichnungen u.s.w. in diesem Werk berechtigt auch ohne besondere
Kennzeichnung nicht zu der Annahme, dass solche Namen im Sinne der Warenzeichen- und
Markenschutzgesetzgebung als frei zu betrachten wären und daher von jedermann benutzt
werden dürften.

Coverbild: www.ingimage.com

Verlag: LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG Dudweiler Landstr. 99, 66123 Saarbrücken, Deutschland Telefon +49 681 3720-310, Telefax +49 681 3720-3109 Email: info@lap-publishing.com

Herstellung in Deutschland: Schaltungsdienst Lange o.H.G., Berlin Books on Demand GmbH, Norderstedt Reha GmbH, Saarbrücken Amazon Distribution GmbH, Leipzig ISBN: 978-3-8443-0455-8

Imprint (only for USA, GB)

Bibliographic information published by the Deutsche Nationalbibliothek: The Deutsche Nationalbibliothek lists this publication in the Deutsche Nationalbibliografie; detailed bibliographic data are available in the Internet at http://dnb.d-nb.de.

Any brand names and product names mentioned in this book are subject to trademark, brand or patent protection and are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The use of brand names, product names, common names, trade names, product descriptions etc. even without a particular marking in this works is in no way to be construed to mean that such names may be regarded as unrestricted in respect of trademark and brand protection legislation and could thus be used by anyone.

Cover image: www.ingimage.com

Publisher: LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG Dudweiler Landstr. 99, 66123 Saarbrücken, Germany Phone +49 681 3720-310, Fax +49 681 3720-3109 Email: info@lap-publishing.com

Printed in the U.S.A. Printed in the U.K. by (see last page) ISBN: 978-3-8443-0455-8

Copyright © 2011 by the author and LAP LAMBERT Academic Publishing GmbH & Co. KG and licensors
All rights reserved. Saarbrücken 2011

	Page
Table of Contents	2
Chapter One: Introduction	3
Background to the Study	3-5
Statement of the Problem	5
Objectives of the Study	6
Research Questions	6
Hypotheses	6
Limitations of Study	7
Definition of Terms	7
Chapter Two: Literature Review	8
Introduction	8
Conceptual Framework	8
Meaning of interpersonal Communication	8-28
Theoretical Frameworks	28
Systems Perspective	28-30
Uses and Gratifications Theory	30
Marketing and Internet Usage	31-32
Chapter Three: Research Methods	33
Introduction	33
Research Design	33-34
Population	34
Determination of Sample Size	34-35
Methods of Data Collection	35
Instruments	35-36
Research Procedure	36
Methods of Data Collection	36-37
Chapter Four: Presentation and Interpretation of Data	38
Introduction	38
Demographical Data	38-40
Hypotheses Testing	41-43
Chapter Five: Discussion, Conclusion and Recommendations	44
Introduction	44
Discussion of Findings	44-46
Conclusion from the Findings	46-47
Suggestion for Further Research	47
Recommendations	47-48
Psychological Implication of the Study	48-50
References	51-53
Appendix I	54-56

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background to the Study

Communication is the fundamental building block of marketing. It alters and shapes relationships and interactions. An understanding of interpersonal communication is an essential ingredient in cooking up good relationships. Marketing requires good relationship with customers either old or potential. Zeithaml, Pasuraman and Berry, (1990), Bowen and Lawler (1990), Reichheld and Kenny (1990) and Schlesinger and Heskett (1991) cited the need for customer-contact personnel to "take responsibility, think for themselves and respond well to pressure from customers" (Schlesinger and Heskett, 1991). Schlesinger and Heskett (1991) further emphasized the importance of training and support in "communication, performance management, team building, coaching and empowerment" for front-line workers and their managers. Both Reichheld and Kenny (1990) and Schlesinger and Heskett (1991) found that companies that exhibited these policies and attitudes experienced not only higher customer retention but profits.

Marketers have traditionally spent the majority of their time communicating in one form or another (meetings, face-to-face discussions, letters, e-mails, reports, etc.). Today, however, more and more marketers find that an important part of their work is communication. Moreover, a sea-change in communication technologies has contributed to the transformation of marketing structure. For these reasons, communication practices and technologies have become more important in all marketing activities.

Failure to communicate is equal to failure to negotiate. Interpersonal skills are those social communications and interactions that are done to reach certain results. As a marketer, interpersonal skills are vital because you want the customer to feel comfortable enough to purchase what you are selling. You can have a great product but lack the needed skills to sell it. In some cases, your product may not be what the consumer needs, but because of your interpersonal skills you are the to sell the product. It's good to know some sales techniques, even if you don't work in a formal sales role. Whether you're trying to convince a new person to join your organization, or describing a new product to a client over a catch-up call, knowing how to sell is a great ability to have, and it's one that's sure to be respected strongly within your organisation. This is one book the presents the findings of research work on communication skills. This book presents results of research work on communication skills and performance among marketers.



Gbadebo Olubunmi Adejumo

Adejumo Gbadebo Olubunmi is a lecturer at Covenant University,Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria. He received his doctorate in counseling psychology from Covenant University. He is a member of Counseling Association of Nigeria. He regularly presents lectures and workshops for professional organisations. He is blessed with two daughters-Tinuade and Fikayomi.



978-3-8443-0455-8